
PROGRESS REPORT
Week-to-Week Comparison

January 17, 2025
2025

187

6
193

New legislation prepared(RSed)
Changes, amendments, and

Bills (both houses)
Resolutions, Memorials,

Bills Passed (both houses)
Resolutions, Memorials adopted

House of Representatives

INTRODUCTIONS

ACTION

BILLS PASSED BY ONE HOUSE
(and pending in other house)

WEEK 2

    engrossments

    Proclamations (both houses)

34

6

1
0

1

2024

211

13
224

60

4

1
0

1

2023

174

59
233

36

3

1
0

1

2022

155

61
216

26

6

1
0

1

2021

225

6
231

44

9

0
0

0

2020

188

8
196

44

2

1
0

0

PLEASE NOTE!!
COMMITTEE BILL DEADLINE -- THE 36TH DAY -- February 10, 2025

Please have your requests for drafted legislation to a legislative drafting attorney in Research and Legislation no
later than Monday, February 3, if you need your bill by the committee deadline date.  We will do our best;
however, if we receive your request after Monday, February 3, we cannot guarantee that you will receive it in
time for the deadline.

Matt Drake
Manager, Research and Legislation


