

## Legislative Services Office Idaho State Legislature

Terri Kondeff Director	Serving Idaho's Citizen Legislature PROGRESS REPORT Week-to-Week Comparison January 17, 2025					
WEEK 2	2025	2024	2023	2022	2021	2020
New legislation prepared(RSed) Changes, amendments, and	187	211	174	155	225	188
engrossments	$\frac{6}{193}$	<u>13</u> 224	<u>59</u> 233	<u>61</u> 216	$\frac{6}{231}$	<u> </u>
INTRODUCTIONS						
Bills (both houses)	34	60	36	26	44	44
Resolutions, Memorials, Proclamations (both houses)	6	4	3	6	9	2
ACTION						
Bills Passed (both houses)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Resolutions, Memorials adopted	1	1	1	1	0	1
<b>BILLS PASSED BY ONE HOUSE</b> (and pending in other house)					0	0
House of Representatives	1	1	1	1	0	0

## **PLEASE NOTE!!**

## COMMITTEE BILL DEADLINE -- THE 36TH DAY -- February 10, 2025

Please have your requests for drafted legislation to a legislative drafting attorney in Research and Legislation no later than Monday, February 3, if you need your bill by the committee deadline date. We will do our best; however, if we receive your request after Monday, February 3, we cannot guarantee that you will receive it in time for the deadline.

Matt Drake Manager, Research and Legislation

Paul Headlee, Deputy Director Legislative Services Office Matt Drake, Manager Research & Legislation Keith Bybee, Manager Budget & Policy Analysis April Renfro, Manager Legislative Audits Norma Clark, Manager Information Technology